TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM675943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IP Technologies, LLC		03/15/2017	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas Building Products, Inc.
Street Address:	3261 Highway 108
City:	Strawn
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76475
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4816246	SPECTRA-GLAZE
Registration Number:	3556435	ASTRAL
Registration Number:	4090553	GRASS GREEN
Registration Number:	3796565	LIGHT ASTRAL BLUE
Registration Number:	4090556	PACIFIC BLUE
Registration Number:	4090554	SUNSHINE YELLOW
Registration Number:	1447451	EXTERIOR INTERIOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8178780501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817-878-0504

Email: tmcr@whitakerchalk.com Correspondent Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.

Address Line 1: 301 Commerce Street, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Texas Building Products
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles D. Gunter, Jr.
SIGNATURE:	/Charles D. Gunter, Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0012

DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment of Trademarks - U.S_#page1.tif		
source=Assignment of Trademarks - U.S	S_#page2.tif	
source=Assignment of Trademarks - U.S	S #page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IP Technologies, LLC, a Maryland Limited Liability Company, having an address of 902 West Northern Parkway, Baltimore, Maryland 21210, has acquired and used the following trademarks, and as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office has the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations listed on Attachment A.

WHEREAS, Texas Building Products, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a business address of 3261 Highway 108, Strawn, Texas 76475 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations and all of the goodwill associated therewith and is desirous of recording said change of title.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, IP Technologies, LLC does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Texas Building Products, Inc., for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the attached registrations and the goodwill of the business with which said registrations are associated and all claims for damages and lost profits for all past infringement of said trademarks and said registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed as of the 15th day of March, 2017.

IP Technologies, LLC		
By: Miney / flux		
Title: Solo Member		
Printed Name: Russell P. Rich		
Date: 3/15/17		

State of Maryland
County of Bady more

Before me personally appeared the above individual, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in the capacity shown as his voluntary act and deed on the 15 day of March, 2017.

PUBLIC OUNTILLIAM ORE COUNTILLIAM ORE COUNTILL

Notary in and for the State of Maryland

My Commission Expires: 5/23/20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0015

Attachment A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SPECTRA-GLAZE	4816246	09/22/2015
ASTRAL	3556435	01/06/2009
GRASS GREEN	4090553	01/24/2012
LIGHT ASTRAL BLUE	3796565	06/01/2010
PACIFIC BLUE	4090556	01/24/2012
SUNSHINE YELLOW	4090554	01/24/2012
EXTERIOR INTERIOR & DESIGN	1447451	07/14/1987

O Seller does not represent and warrant it has MM exclusive right, little, and interest to the Light B. Astral Blue trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 09/22/2021